© Zurich Financial Services - May 19, 2004
12

Farmers Management Services financial highlights

in USD millions Q1 2004 Q1 2003 Change

Management fees & other related revenue 485 468 4%

Management & other expenses -205 -195 -5%

Net investment result 21 16 31%

Business operating profit 276 260 6%

Net income 177 158 12%

Gross operating margin 55.8% 56.3% -0.5pts

© Zurich Financial Services - May 19, 2004
13

Shareholders’ equity

625

7026

20,114

18,784

-3

15'000

17'000

19'000

21'000

Balance as of
Dec 31, 2003

Change in net
unreal. gains
on investmts.

Translation
adjustments

Treasury stock
trx and other

Net income Balance as of
Mar 31, 2004

in USD millions

1

3

2

1 Restated to reflect implementation of new accounting standards (SOP 03-01)
2 Excluding translation adjustments
3 Dividends on preferred securities and share-based payment transactions

Q1 Results Reporting 2004

Q & A

Q1 Results Reporting 2004

Appendix

© Zurich Financial Services - May 19, 2004
16

Business operating profit reconciliation:
originally reported versus restated per Q1 2004

reported DIG B36 restated Segment restated

in USD millions in Q1’03 & IFRS 2 PH split shifts for Q1’03

General Insurance 536 20 556

Life Insurance 256 -911 165

Farmers Management Services 260 260

Other Businesses -103 -5 682 7 -33

Corporate Center -164 4 -9 -169

Total 785 19 -23 -2 779

1 Policyholder allocation restatement within Continental Europe, corrected in Q3’03
2 thereof USD 29 million reclassification of realized capital gains within Centre, corrected in Q2’03

	Q1 Results Reporting 2004
	Disclaimer and cautionary statement
	Agenda
	Introduction and Overview
	Financial highlights
	Q1 Results 2004
	Business operating profit by segment
	Net income by segment
	General Insurance financial highlights
	Insurance reserves development
	Life Insurance financial highlights
	Farmers Management Services financial highlights
	Shareholders’ equity
	Q1 Results Reporting 2004 Q & A